
PRINTED IN CANADA

see inside
these exciting titles... and more BEST OF FIREFLY’S BACKLIST

CANADIAN EDITION



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Adult Titles............................................................................. 1
Juvenile Titles...................................................................... 18
Index.................................................................................... 24
Sales Representatives......................................................... 29

Prices and title availability subject to change without notice.

The publisher gratefully acknowledges the financial support of our publishing program by the Government of Canada  
through the Canada Book Fund.

Cover image: Iris from The Gardener’s Guide to Native Plants of the Southern Great Lakes Region 
by Rick Gray and Shaun Booth (see page 6). Photo © Rick Gray.

Lionel Koffler, President

A note to our customers
 
Canada has a record number of well-educated people with 
hobbies, enthusiasms and curiosity.
 
Our backlist speaks to these millions of people. Our how-to 
books, from drawing techniques to gardening, star gazing to 
cooking nutritious food, are in a market of perpetual renewal.
 
The books will sell in your store if you give them space, and we 
offer excellent profit margins for you at certain times of the year.
 
This Firefly backlist catalogue isn’t complete, but it does show 
our best by subject.
 
Your rep can help you find hidden or forgotten books that may 
be seasonal,  but  which we continue to promote, and which 
can be drivers of more sales for your store.
 
Our reps are shown on page 29 of this catalogue at the back. 
They will contact you, but at any time you can reach them and 
optimize your selection of Firefly’s best titles.
 
Thanks for your consideration.
 
Best wishes,

FIREFLY BOOKS LTD.  
50 Staples Avenue, Unit 1, Richmond Hill, Ontario L4B 0A7 Canada	
Tel: (416) 499-8412	 E-mail: service@fireflybooks.com
Fax: (416) 499-8313	 GST #R101803021
Toll Free (Orders Only): 1-800-387-6192	 Toll Free Fax: 1-800-450-0391

Returns
Credit memo only (no cash refunds) for saleable copies of in-print titles only, sent prepaid to our returns warehouse:

@FireflyBooksLtd        
@FireflyBooks        
@firefly.books

Follow us on social media:

Director of Sales, Toronto
Darryl Scott
Tel: (416) 550-9854
darryl@fireflybooks.com

Quebec
Karen Stacey
Hornblower Group
Tel: (514) 704-3626
Fax: (800) 596-8496
kstacey@hornblowerbooks.com

Tracey Boisvert-Bhangu
Hornblower Group
Tel: (514) 231-4727
Fax: (800) 596-8496
tboisvert-bhangu@hornblowerbooks.com

Saskatchewan, Manitoba  
& Northwestern Ontario
Rorie Bruce
737 Montrose Street
Winnipeg, MB  R3M 3M5
Tel: (204) 781-1769
rorbruce@mymts.net

Eastern Ontario/Atlantic Provinces
Laurie Martella
Hornblower Group
Tel: 416-461-7973
1-855-444-0770 ext.2
Fax: 416-461-0365
lmartella@hornblowerbooks.com

Southwestern and Northern Ontario
Roberta Samec
Hornblower Group
Tel: 416-461-7973
1-855-444-0770 ext.1
Fax: 416-461-0365
rsamec@hornblowerbooks.com

British Columbia and Alberta
Jason James
Tel: 416-648-3213
jason@fireflybooks.com

Gift & Special Sales — Ontario, 
Quebec & Atlantic 
Nellwyn Lampert
Hornblower Group
Tel: 902-514-0949
Toll free: 1-855-444-0700 ext.5
nlampert@hornblowerbooks.com

Special & Corporate Sales
Brad Roberts
Tel: (416) 499-8412 x134
brad@fireflybooks.com

SALES REPRESENTATIVES: CANADA

Canada Returns:
Firefly Books
50 Staples Avenue, Unit 1
Richmond Hill, Ontario
L4B 0A7



FIREFLY BOOKS     BEST OF BACKLIST 1

ADULT BACKLIST HIGHLIGHTS • ART AND DESIGN; ASTRONOMY

David Milne
by David P. Silcox
64 pages · 9 × 9
978-1-55297-755-2  $16.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Emily Carr
by Anne Newlands
64 pages · 9 × 9
978-1-55209-045-9  $16.95 
paperback

Rights: World

ART AND DESIGN

Clarence Gagnon
by Anne Newlands
64 pages · 9¼ × 9¼
978-1-55407-082-4  $16.95 
paperback

Rights: World

The Group of Seven  
and Tom Thomson
by Anne Newlands
64 pages · 9 × 9
978-1-89556-554-6  $14.95 
paperback

Rights: World

The Group of Seven  
and Tom Thomson
by David P. Silcox
444 pages · 8¾ × 10¼
978-1-55407-885-1  $39.95 
paperback

978-1-55407-154-8  $49.95 
hardcover with jacket

Rights: U.S. & Canada

How I Draw
by Scott McKowen
232 pages · 9 × 8
978-0-2281-0366-0  $29.95 
hardcover with cloth quarter 
binding

Rights: World

Lawren Harris
by Joan Murray
64 pages · 9 × 9
978-1-55297-763-7  $12.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Light Revealed
by Scott McKowen
240 pages · 9 × 11½
978-0-2281-0199-4  $49.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover 
with jacket

Rights: World

My True Love Gave  
to Me
by Scott McKowen
32 pages · 6.5 × 9
978-1-77085-231-0  $19.95 
hardcover, cloth over board

Rights: World

Richard Harrington
by Gerald McMaster
148 pages · 10 × 10
978-0-2281-0446-9  $49.95 
hardcover, cloth over board

Rights: World

Tom Thomson
by David P. Silcox
64 pages · 9 × 9
978-1-55297-682-1  $12.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Weaving Modernist Art
by Anne Newlands
192 pages · 8½ × 11
978-0-2281-0417-9  $49.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Rights: World

ASTRONOMY

The Backyard 
Astronomer’s Guide
by Terence Dickinson and 
Alan Dyer
416 pages · 9 × 11
978-0-2281-0327-1  $49.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Rights: World

7th Edition

Firefly Planisphere
by Robin Scagell 
2 pages · 12 × 12
978-0-2281-0534-3  $29.95 
laminated plastic 
planisphere

Rights: World

Galaxies
by Govert Schilling
240 pages · 9 × 11
978-0-2281-0448-3  $29.95 
paperback with flaps

Rights: World English



2 FIREFLY BOOKS     BEST OF BACKLIST

ASTRONOMY; AVIATION; CRAFTS & HOBBIES

2nd Edition

Hubble’s Universe
by Terence Dickinson
332 pages · 10 × 10
978-1-77085-997-5  $39.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Rights: World

5th Edition

NightWatch
by Terence Dickinson
208 pages · 11 × 11
978-0-2281-0439-1  $39.95 
concealed wirobound 
hardcover

Rights: World

Observer’s Sky Atlas
by Erich Karkoschka
144 pages · 7½ × 9½
978-0-2281-0410-0  $39.95 
lay-flat hardcover

Rights: World English

Photographic Atlas  
of the Moon
by Robert Reeves
288 pages · 10 × 10
978-0-2281-0498-8  $49.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Rights: World

6th Edition

The Universe and 
Beyond
by Terence Dickinson and 
Susan Dickinson
224 pages · 10.5 × 10.5
978-0-2281-0492-6  $39.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Rights: World

AVIATION

50 Aircraft that 
Changed the World
by Ron Dick and Dan 
Patterson
208 pages · 9 × 9
978-0-2281-0261-8  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Avro Arrow
by The Arrowheads
180 pages · 8¾ × 11
978-1-55046-047-6  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Graphic War
The Secret Aviation Drawings 
and Illustrations of World War II
by Donald Nijboer
272 pages · 9.25 × 11.25
978-1-55407-892-9  $35.00 
paperback

Rights: World

Pan American Clippers
The Golden Age of Flying Boats
by James Trautman
296 pages · 9 × 11
978-0-2281-0230-4  $39.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Zeppelins
by Jim Trautman
176 pages · 10 × 10
978-0-2281-0443-8  $49.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover 
with jacket

Rights: World English

CRAFTS & HOBBIES

365 Days of Drawing
by Lise Herzog
368 pages · 7¾ × 6¼
978-0-2281-0260-1  $29.95 
quarter-bound hardcover

Rights: World English

365 Days of Drawing 
People
by Lise Herzog
368 pages · 7¾ × 6¼
978-0-2281-0532-9  $29.95 
quarter-bound hardcover

Rights: World English

5-Minute Sketching: 
Animals & Pets
by Gary Geraths
128 pages · 6¾ × 8¾
978-1-77085-917-3  $19.95 
flexibound paperback

Rights: U.S. & Canada

5-Minute Sketching: 
People
by Pete Scully
128 pages · 6¾ × 8¾
978-1-77085-758-2  $19.95 
flexibound paperback

Rights: U.S. & Canada

Revised 2nd Edition

Canoecraft
by Ted Moores
240 pages · 10¾ × 8
978-1-55209-342-9  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: World



FIREFLY BOOKS     BEST OF BACKLIST 3

CRAFTS AND HOBBIES; FASHION; FICTION; FOOD — APPLIANCES

Canoe Paddles
by Graham Warren and  
David Gidmark
176 pages · 8½ × 11
978-1-55209-525-6  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Crosshatching in Pen 
& Ink
by August Lamm
176 pages · 7½ × 9¼
978-0-2281-0377-6  $29.95 
sewn paperback with flaps

Rights: U.S. & Canada

The Real Wood Bible
by Nick Gibbs
256 pages · 6.75 × 8
978-1-77085-013-2  $19.95 
paperback

Rights: U.S. & Canada

Saltwater Classics
by Christine LeGrow and 
Shirley A. Scott
192 pages · 9 × 7½
978-1-989417-01-0  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: U.S. & Canada

Saltwater Gifts
by Christine LeGrow and 
Shirley A. Scott
200 pages · 9 × 7½
978-1-989417-08-9  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: U.S. & Canada

Saltwater Socks
by Christine LeGrow and 
Shirley A. Scott
220 pages · 9 × 7½
978-1-9894174-8-5  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: U.S. & Canada

FASHION

Hollywood Fashion
by Nancy J. Hajeski
240 pages · 8.75 × 9.25
978-0-2281-0503-9  $29.95 
hardcover

Rights: U.S. & Canada

FICTION

The Black Donnellys
by Thomas P. Kelley
192 pages · 5½ × 8½
978-0-2281-0415-5  $14.95 
paperback

Rights: World

FOOD — APPLIANCES

The Complete Art & 
Science of Sausage 
Making
by Reinhard, Reinhard and 
Mitchell
272 pages · 7 × 10
978-0-7788-0535-9  $27.95 
paperback

Rights: World

2nd Edition

The Dehydrator Bible
by Jennifer MacKenzie,  
Jay Nutt and Don Mercer
384 pages · 7 × 10
978-0-7788-0213-6  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World

The Essential Home-
Ground Flour Book
by Sue Becker
288 pages · 7 × 10
978-0-7788-0534-2  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World

2nd Edition

The Juicing Bible
by Pat Crocker
384 pages · 7 × 10
978-0-7788-0181-8  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Seriously Good  
Egg Bites
by Marilyn Haugen
160 pages · 7.5 × 10
978-0-7788-0726-1  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Seriously Good 
Freezer Meals
by Karrie Truman
368 pages · 7¾ × 10½
978-0-7788-0591-5  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World

2nd Edition

The Smoothies Bible
by Pat Crocker
384 pages · 7 × 10
978-0-7788-0241-9  $27.95 
paperback

Rights: World



4 FIREFLY BOOKS     BEST OF BACKLIST

FOOD —  BAKING AND DESSERTS, GENERAL

FOOD — BAKING AND DESSERTS

Awesome Ice Pops
by Andrew Chase
176 pages · 7.5 × 10
978-0-7788-0719-3  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: World

2nd Edition

The Cheesecake Bible
by George Geary
384 pages · 7 × 10
978-0-7788-0618-9  $27.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Mastering Authentic 
Crepes and Galettes
by Bertrand Larcher
144 pages · 6.7 × 10
978-0-7788-0720-9  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World English

Best of Bridge  
Done in One
by Emily Richards and 
Sylvia Kong
224 pages · 7.75 × 10.5
978-0-7788-0712-4  $34.95 
hardcover

Rights: World

Patisserie Revolution
by Johanna Le Pape
256 pages · 8 × 11
978-0-7788-0724-7  $44.95 
hardcover

Rights: World English

Easy Bread
by Judith Fertig
224 pages · 7½ × 10
978-0-7788-0684-4  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Éclairs
by Christophe Adam
224 pages · 7¾ × 10½
978-0-7788-0567-0  $27.95 
paperback

Rights: World English

Energy Bites for 
Everyone
by Sonia Lizotte
192 pages · 8 × 8
978-0-7788-0721-6  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: World

FOOD — GENERAL

300 Sensational 
Soups
by Carla Snyder & Meredith 
Deeds
384 pages · 7 × 10
978-0-7788-0196-2  $27.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Always Hungry!
by Laurent Dagenais
224 pages · 8¼ × 10½
978-0-7788-0714-8  $39.95 
hardcover

Rights: World English

BBQ Pit Boys Book of 
Real Guuud Barbecue
by BBQ Pit Boys
256 pages · 8 × 10
978-0-2281-0511-4  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Best of Bridge  
Everyday 
Celebrations
by Best of Bridge
256 pages · 7¾ × 10½
978-0-7788-0708-7  $34.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Rights: World

The Complete Trail 
Food Cookbook
by Jennifer MacKenzie, Jay 
Nutt & Don Mercer
264 pages · 7 × 10
978-0-7788-0236-5  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: World

2nd Edition

The Fondue Bible
by Ilana Simon
272 pages · 7 × 10
978-0-7788-0617-2  $27.95 
paperback

Rights: World

The New Trailside 
Cookbook
by Kevin Callan and 
Margaret Howard
192 pages · 6 × 8
978-1-77085-189-4  $19.95 
paperback

Rights: World



FIREFLY BOOKS     BEST OF BACKLIST 5

FOOD — HEALTHY COOKING, INTERNATIONAL, PRESERVING

Wild West Cookbook
by Cinda Chavich
208 pages · 7 × 10
978-0-7788-0725-4  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: World

2nd Edition

The World Atlas  
of Coffee
by James Hoffmann
272 pages · 7½ × 10
978-0-2281-0094-2  $45.00 
plastic-laminated hardcover 
with jacket

Rights: U.S. & Canada

World Atlas of Tea
by Krisi Smith
240 pages · 7¾ × 10
978-0-2281-0538-1  $34.95 
paperback

Rights: U.S. & Canada

FOOD — HEALTHY COOKING FOOD — INTERNATIONAL

Diabetes Meals 
for Good Health 
Cookbook
by Karen Graham and 
Mansur Shomali
288 pages · 8.5 × 10.88
978-0-7788-0716-2  $34.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Chinese Cuisine
by Margot Zhang and  
Zhao En Yang
128 pages · 7 × 9
978-0-2281-0515-2  $19.95 
paperback

Rights: U.S. & Canada

The Complete Guide 
to Sushi & Sashimi
by Jeffrey Elliot and Robby 
Cook
306 pages · 8½ × 10½
978-0-7788-0520-5  $39.95 
wirobound (concealed) 
hardcover

Rights: World

Japanese Cuisine
by Laure Kié and Haruna 
Kishi
128 pages · 7 × 9
978-0-2281-0319-6  $19.95 
paperback

Rights: World English

Korean Cuisine
by Luna Kyung and Ahnji
128 pages · 7 × 9
978-0-2281-0389-9  $19.95 
paperback

Rights: World English

Vietnamese Cuisine
by Nathalie Nguyen and 
Mélody Ung
128 pages · 7 × 9
978-0-2281-0442-1  $19.95 
paperback

Rights: World English

FOOD — PRESERVING

Bernardin Complete 
Book of Home 
Preserving
448 pages · 7 × 10
978-0-7788-0137-5  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: Canada

2nd Edition

The Complete  
Book of Pickling
by Jennifer MacKenzie
360 pages · 7 × 10
978-0-7788-0216-7  $27.95 
paperback

Rights: World

The Complete Book  
of Small-Batch 
Preserving
by Topp & Howard
376 pages · 7 × 10
978-1-55407-256-9  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Fermentation
by Mathilde Fenestraz and 
Stéphane Ros
208 pages · 9½ × 10½
978-0-2281-0411-7  $39.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Rights: World English

Fermentation 
Revolution
by Sébastien Bureau and 
David Côté
208 pages · 7¾ × 10½
978-0-7788-0593-9  $27.95 
paperback

Rights: World English

Mouthwatering 
Sauerkraut
by Holly Howe
160 pages · 7 × 10
978-0-7788-0733-9  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: World 



6 FIREFLY BOOKS     BEST OF BACKLIST

FOOD — PRESERVING, REFERENCE, VEGETARIAN; GAMES; GARDENING

Preservation Society 
Home Preserves
by Camilla Wynne
192 pages · 7 × 10
978-0-7788-0503-8  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Preserving Made Easy
by Ellie Topp & Margaret 
Howard
288 pages · 4¼ × 7
978-1-77085-094-1  $14.95 
paperback

Rights: World

FOOD — REFERENCE

The Art & Science  
of Foodpairing
by Peter Coucquyt, 
Bernard Lahousse, Johan 
Langenbick
384 pages · 9 × 11
978-0-2281-0084-3  $59.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Rights: U.S. & Canada

3rd Edition

The Food 
Substitutions Bible
by David Joachim
688 pages · 7½ × 10
978-0-7788-0706-3  $59.95 
quarter-bound hardcover

Rights: World

3rd Edition

The Spice & Herb 
Bible
by Ian & Kate Hemphill
800 pages · 7¾ × 10½
978-0-7788-0493-2  $49.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Zwilling J.A. Henckels 
Complete Book of 
Knife Skills
by Jeffrey Elliot and James 
P. DeWan
400 pages · 8½ × 10½
978-0-7788-0256-3  $44.95 
wirobound (concealed) 
hardcover

Rights: World

FOOD — VEGETARIAN

Everything Tofu
by Eve-Lyne Auger
160 pages · 7.5 × 10
978-0-7788-0727-8  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: World

GAMES

The 175 Best  
Camp Games
Kathleen, Laura  
& Mary Fraser
160 pages · 8½ × 11
978-1-55046-505-1  $19.95 
paperback

Rights: World

101 Things for Kids to 
Do on a Rainy Day
by Dawn Isaac
224 pages · 8 × 8¼
978-1-77085-753-7 $19.95 
paperback

Rights: U.S. & Canada

101 Things for Kids  
to Do Outside
by Dawn Isaac
224 pages · 8¼ × 8½
978-1-77085-711-7  $19.95 
paperback with flaps

Rights: U.S. & Canada

Optical Illusions
by Al Seckel, Illusionworks
312 pages · 9 × 10
978-1-55407-151-7  $24.95 
paperback

978-1-55407-172-2  $35.00 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Rights: World

The New Book of 
Optical Illusions
by Georg Ruschemeyer
208 pages · 9 × 10
978-1-77085-592-2  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: U.S. & Canada

GARDENING

Front Yard Gardens
by Liz Primeau and  
Andrew Leyerle
256 pages · 8 × 10
978-1-55407-598-0  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Garden Design
by Heidi Howcroft and 
Marianne Majerus
320 pages · 9½ × 11
978-1-77085-874-9  $39.95 
paperback

Rights: U.S. & Canada

The Gardener’s Guide 
to Native Plants of the 
Southern Great Lakes 
Region
by Rick Gray and Shaun 
Booth
352 pages · 7.5 × 10
978-0-2281-0460-5  $45.00 
flexibound

Rights: World



FIREFLY BOOKS     BEST OF BACKLIST 7

GARDENING; HEALTH AND BEAUTY

Gardener Scott’s 
Guide to Raised Bed 
Gardening
by Scott A. Wilson
304 pages · 7.75 × 9.5
978-0-2281-0536-7  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World

2nd Edition

Gardening with 
Conifers
by Adrian Bloom
224 pages · 9 × 11
978-1-77085-908-1  $29.95 
paperback with flaps

Rights: World

Hardy Apples
by Bob Osborne
256 pages · 8 × 10
978-0-2281-0318-9  $39.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Rights: World

Hardy Roses
The Essential Guide for High 
Latitudes and Altitudes
by Bob Osborne
208 pages · 8 × 10
978-0-2281-0243-4  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Improving Your Soil
by Keith Reid
272 pages · 7 × 10
978-1-77085-226-6  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World

The New Vegetables, 
Herbs and Fruit
by Matthew Biggs, Jekka 
McVicar and Bob Flowerdew
704 pages · 9 × 10.5
978-1-77085-798-8  $65.00 
hardcover

Rights: U.S. & Canada

2nd Edition

Raising Butterflies 
and Moths in the 
Garden
by Brenda Dziedzic
400 pages · 6 × 9
978-0-2281-0420-9  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World

2nd Edition

Tough Plants for 
Tough Places
by Sharon Amos
160 pages · 6¾ × 9
978-0-2281-0423-0  $24.95 
sewn paperback

Rights: U.S. & Canada

HEALTH & BEAUTY

The 5-Minute Facial 
Workout
by Catherine Pez
192 pages · 7 × 10
978-0-7788-0471-0  $19.95 
paperback

Rights: World English

8 Steps to Conquer 
Chronic Pain
by Dr. Andrea Furlan
256 pages · 7 × 10
978-0-7788-0711-7  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Anatomy of Yoga
by Dr. Abigail Ellsworth
160 pages · 8¾ × 11
978-1-55407-766-3  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: U.S. & Canada

2nd Edition

Complete Diabetes 
Guide
by Karen Graham, RD, CDE and 
Mansur Shomali, MD, CM

416 pages · 8½ × 11
978-0-7788-0653-0  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Complete Gout 
Management and 
Nutrition Guide
by Diana Girnita and Doug 
Cook
256 pages · 7 × 10
978-0-7788-0723-0  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World

The Complete 
Lymphedema 
Management and 
Nutrition Guide
by Jean LaMantia, RD and 
Ann DiMenna, PT, CDT

288 pages · 7 × 10
978-0-7788-0627-1  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Holistic Psoriasis 
Management and 
Nutrition Guide
by Maria R. Robinson; 
Mamina Turegano; Julie 
Greenberg; Kellie Blake
256 pages · 7 × 10
978-0-7788-0730-8  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World



8 FIREFLY BOOKS     BEST OF BACKLIST

HEALTH AND BEAUTY; HISTORY

Living with 
Parkinson’s Disease
by Michael Okun, MD, Irene A 
Malaty and Wissam Deeb
320 pages · 7 × 10
978-0-7788-0672-1  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World

When A Child  
Has Diabetes
by Denis Daneman; Shaun 
Barrett; Jennifer Harrington
240 pages · 7 × 10
978-0-7788-0717-9 $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World

You’re Unique and  
So Is Your Pain
by Andrea Furlan
192 pages · 7 × 10
978-0-7788-0731-5 $24.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Lyme Disease, Ticks 
and You
by Shelley Ball
160 pages · 6 × 9
978-0-2281-0320-2  $19.95 
paperback

Rights: World

HISTORY

Atlas of True Crime
by Nancy J. Hajeski
224 pages · 9 × 11
978-0-2281-0475-9  $29.95 
hardcover

Rights: U.S. & Canada

Arts and Crafts of 
the Native American 
Tribes
by Michael G. Johnson  
and Bill Yenne
256 pages · 9 × 11¾
978-0-2281-0385-1  $29.95 
paperback with flaps

Rights: World English

Cowboy American 
Icon
by Daniel Pruitt
240 pages · 9 × 11
978-0-2281-0449-0  $45.00 
hardcover

Rights: U.S. & Canada

The Canoe: A Living 
Tradition
by John Jennings
288 pages · 10.63 × 10.63
978-0-2281-0551-0  $39.95 
hardcover

Rights: World

Encyclopedia of 
Native Tribes of North 
America
by Michael G. Johnson
336 pages · 9 × 11¾
978-0-2281-0402-5  $29.95 
paperback with flaps

Rights: World English

Fifty Ships That 
Changed the Course 
of History
by Ian Graham
224 pages · 6.75 × 9
978-0-2281-0364-6  $19.95 
paperback

Rights: U.S. & Canada

First Canadian Army
Victory in Europe 1944-45
by Simon Forty and Leo 
Marriott
160 pages · 9 × 11
978-0-2281-0374-5  $29.95 
paperback with flaps

Rights: World

Grey Owl
Three Complete Works
560 pages · 6 × 9
978-0-2281-0312-7  $19.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Graphic War Navy 
The Secret Naval Drawings 
and Illustrations of World War II
by Donald Nijboer
288 pages · 9 × 11
978-0-2281-0484-1  $49.95 
hardcover

Rights: World

Iroquois
by Michael G. Johnson
160 pages · 8½ × 11
978-1-77085-218-1  $35.00 
plastic-laminated hardcover 
with jacket

Rights: World

Native American 
Clothing
by Theodore Brasser
368 pages · 9 × 11
978-0-2281-0488-9  $39.95 
paperback

Rights: World



FIREFLY BOOKS     BEST OF BACKLIST 9

HISTORY; HOME REFERENCE; JEWELRY; MUSIC; NATURE

Ojibwa
by Michael G. Johnson
160 pages · 8½ × 11
978-1-77085-800-8  $35.00 
plastic-laminated hardcover 
with jacket

Rights: World

The Story of the 
Blackfoot People
by the Glenbow Museum
104 pages · 8 × 10
978-1-77085-181-8  $19.95 
paperback

Rights: World

True Crime 
Biographies
by T. Stanton
224 pages · 9 × 11
978-0-2281-0508-4  $35.00 
hardcover

Rights: U.S. & Canada

HOME REFERENCE

Cabins
by David and Jeanie Stiles
256 pages · 8½ × 11
978-1-55209-373-3  $19.95 
paperback

Rights: World

4th Edition, Revised

Sheds
by David and Jeanie Stiles
240 pages · 8 × 11
978-0-2281-0246-5  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Revised Edition

The Stonebuilder’s 
Primer
by Charles Long
128 pages · 9 × 11
978-1-55209-298-9  $19.95 
paperback

Rights: World

JEWELRY

Diamonds
by Renée Newman
272 pages · 9 × 11
978-0-2281-0331-8  $59.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover 
with jacket

Rights: World

African Trade Beads
by Issa Traore
272 pages · 7.5 × 10
978-0-2281-0500-8  $39.95 
paperback

Rights: World

MUSIC

Elvis Remembered
by Shelly Powers
240 pages · 8.5 × 10.5
978-0-2281-0450-6  $29.95 
hardcover

Rights: World English

Guitars & Heroes
by Julien Bitoun
256 pages · 8¼ × 11
978-0-2281-0118-5  $29.95 
flexibound paperback

Rights: World English

NATURE

500 Butterflies
by Ken Preston-Mafham
528 pages · 6 × 6¼
978-1-77085-712-4  $24.95 
sewn paperback

Rights: U.S. & Canada

500 Insects
by Stephen A. Marshall
528 pages · 6 × 6¼
978-0-2281-0494-0  $24.95 
sewn paperback

Rights: U.S. & Canada

100 Flying Birds
by Peter Cavanagh
320 pages · 10 × 10
978-0-2281-0333-2  $49.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover 
with jacket

Rights: World

Arctic Fox
by Garry Hamilton
232 pages · 8½ × 11
978-0-2281-0414-8  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Astounding 
Mushrooms
by Alain Bellocq
200 pages · 7¼ × 7½
978-0-2281-0386-8  $19.95 
paperback

Rights: World English

HISTORY



10 FIREFLY BOOKS     BEST OF BACKLIST

NATURE

2nd Edition

Butterflies
by Ronald Orenstein
224 pages · 9 × 11
978-0-2281-0249-6  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Caribou
by Mark Raycroft and Pili 
Palm-Leis
160 pages · 9 × 10
978-0-2281-0397-4  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: World

How Birds Fly
by Peter Cavanagh
336 pages · 9 × 11
978-0-2281-0486-5  $49.95 
hardcover

Rights: World

Orangutans
by Ronald Orenstein
362 pages · 9 × 11
978-0-2281-0378-3  $49.95 
hardcover

Rights: World

Lichens
The Macrolichens of Ontario 
and the Great Lakes Region of 
the United States
by R. Troy McMullin
608 pages · 6 × 9
978-0-2281-0369-1  $49.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Encyclopedia of 
Whales, Dolphins and 
Porpoises
by Erich Hoyt
304 pages · 10 × 10
978-0-2281-0435-3  $35.00 
paperback

Rights: World

Feed the Birds
by Chris Earley
296 pages · 7 × 10
978-0-2281-0201-4  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World

2nd Edition,  
Revised & Expanded

Hawks & Owls 
of Eastern North America
by Chris G. Earley
144 pages · 5½ × 8½
978-1-55407-999-5  $19.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Hummingbirds
by Ronald Orenstein
256 pages · 11 × 8½
978-0-2281-0076-8  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Moose
Crowned Giant of the Northern 
Wilderness
by Mark Raycroft
160 pages · 9 × 10
978-1-77085-966-1 $19.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Mushrooms and 
Other Fungi of North 
America
by Roger Phillips
384 pages · 6 × 9
978-1-55407-651-2  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Owls of the World
by Heimo Mikkola
528 pages · 6.75 × 9.5
978-0-2281-0236-6 $55.00 
paperback

Rights: U.S. & Canada

Planktonia
by Erich Hoyt
176 pages · 10 × 10
978-0-2281-0383-7  $35.00 
plastic-laminated hardcover 
with jacket

Rights: World

Reef Life
by Brandon Cole
656 pages · 6¼ × 7
978-0-2281-0294-6  $39.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Sharks
Ancient Predators  
in a Modern Sea
by Salvador Jorgensen, PhD

256 pages · 10 × 10
978-0-2281-0080-5  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World



FIREFLY BOOKS     BEST OF BACKLIST 11

NATURE; PETS

Sparrows & Finches 
of the Great Lakes Region & 
Eastern North America
by Chris G. Earley
128 pages · 5½ × 8½
978-1-55297-707-1  $16.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Strange Sea Creatures
by Erich Hoyt
112 pages · 10 × 10
978-0-2281-0467-4 $19.95 
paperback with flaps

Rights: World

Turtles of North 
America
by Kyle Horner
208 pages · 7.5 × 9.5
978-0-2281-0466-7 $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World

2nd Edition

Warblers of Eastern 
North America
by Chris G. Earley
128 pages · 5½ × 8½
978-0-2281-0425-4  $19.95 
sewn paperback

Rights: World

2nd Edition

Waterfowl 
of Eastern North America
by Chris G. Earley
160 pages · 5½ × 8½
978-0-2281-0247-2  $19.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Wildlife of the North
Animals of the High Latitudes of 
North America and Europe
by Hälle Flygare, Valerius 
Geist, Geoffrey Holroyd and 
Wayne Lynch
264 pages · 10 × 10
978-0-2281-0455-1 $29.95 
sewn paperback with flaps

Rights: World

3rd Edition

The World of  
the Polar Bear
by Norbert Rosing
216 pages · 10 × 10
978-1-55407-631-4  $29.95 
paperback with flaps

Rights: World excluding UK

PETS

500 Freshwater 
Aquarium Fish
by Greg Jennings
528 pages · 6 × 7
978-1-77085-919-7  $24.95 
sewn paperback

Rights: World English

Brain Games for Dogs
by Claire Arrowsmith
160 pages · 6½ × 8¾
978-1-55407-490-7  $19.95 
paperback with flaps

Rights: U.S. & Canada

Every Dog
by Nancy Hajeski
536 pages · 6 × 7½
978-1-77085-825-1  $29.95 
flexibound paperback

Rights: World English

Find the Poo
by Joe Shyllit
32 pages · 8 × 6
978-0-2281-0180-2  $19.95 
hardcover

Rights: World

Find the Poo #2
by Joe Shyllit
32 pages · 8 × 6
978-0-2281-0514-5  $19.95 
hardcover

Rights: World

Homemade for 
Hamsters
by Carin Oliver
96 pages · 7 × 9
978-1-77085-781-0  $16.95 
paperback with flaps

Rights: U.S. & Canada

The Horse
Its Nature, Revealed
by Emmanuelle Brengard
208 pages · 8½ × 11
978-0-2281-0256-4  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: World English

The Horse Lover’s 
Bible
by Tamsin Pickeral
224 pages · 7½ × 9½
978-1-77085-255-6  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: U.S. & Canada



12 FIREFLY BOOKS     BEST OF BACKLIST

PETS; REFERENCE; RELIGION, MYTHOLOGY AND INSPIRATION

Koi
by Bernice Brewster; Nick 
Fletcher; Steve Hickling; 
Keith Holmes; Mick Martin; 
Tony Pitham; Peter Burgess
256 pages · 8.5 × 10
978-1-77085-519-9  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: U.S. & Canada

Mini Encyclopedia  
Chicken Breeds and 
Care
by Frances Bassom
208 pages · 6¼ × 7¼
978-1-55407-473-0  $19.95 
sewn paperback

Rights: U.S. & Canada

Mini Encyclopedia  
Keeping Koi
by Keith Holms; Tony 
Pitham; Nick Fletcher
208 pages · 6¼ × 7¼
978-0-2281-0418-6  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: U.S. & Canada

Mini Encyclopedia 
The Tropical 
Aquarium
by Gina Sandford
208 pages · 6¼ × 7¼
978-0-2281-0419-3  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: U.S. & Canada

Setting Up a Tropical 
Aquarium
Week-by-Week
by Stuart Thraves
208 pages · 8.5 × 10
978-1-77085-518-2  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: U.S. & Canada

What Freshwater 
Fish?
by A Team of Fishkeeping 
Experts
208 pages · 6¼ × 7¼
978-0-2281-0427-8  $19.95 
sewn paperback

Rights: U.S. & Canada

What Saltwater Fish?
by Tristan Lougher
208 pages · 6¼ × 7¼
978-0-2281-0426-1  $19.95 
sewn paperback

Rights: U.S. & Canada

REFERENCE RELIGION, MYTHOLOGY AND INSPIRATION

When I’m Gone
Practical Notes for Those You 
Leave Behind
by Kathleen Fraser
160 pages · 7½ × 10
978-1-990140-01-3  $19.95 
sewn paperback

Rights: World

Bible Companion
The Complete Illustrated 
Handbook to the Holy 
Scriptures
by Barbara Calamari
256 pages · 8.75 × 10.75
978-0-2281-0501-5  $29.95 
hardcover

Rights: U.S. & Canada

Book of Saints
A History of Saints From the 
Time of Christ to the Present 
Day
by Jo Rose
224 pages · 8.5 × 10.75
978-0-2281-0505-3  $35.00 
hardcover

Rights: U.S. & Canada

Egyptian Mythology
The Gods, Heroes, Monsters 
and Legends of Ancient Egypt
by Ariel Slick, Fiona Baile
256 pages · 8.5 × 11.75
978-0-2281-0506-0  $35.00 
hardcover

Rights: U.S. & Canada

Norse Mythology
The Gods, Heroes, Monsters 
and Legends of the Viking 
Culture
by Finn D. Moore
256 pages · 8.5 × 11.75
978-0-2281-0504-6  $35.00 
hardcover

Rights: U.S. & Canada

Numerology Bible
The Definitive Guide to the 
Power of Numbers
by Teresa Moorey
400 pages · 5.5 × 6.5
978-1-77085-010-1  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: U.S. & Canada

Shamanism Bible
The Definitive Guide to 
Shamanic Thought and 
Practice
by John Matthews
400 pages · 5.5 × 6.5
978-1-77085-467-3  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: U.S. & Canada

Wisdom of Owls
by Lisa Purcell
128 pages · 5 × 6.38
978-0-2281-0510-7  $9.95 
hardcover

Rights: U.S. & Canada



FIREFLY BOOKS     BEST OF BACKLIST 13

SCIENCE

RELIGION, MYTHOLOGY AND INSPIRATION; SCIENCE; SPORTS — BASKETBALL

Wisdom of Sloths
by Lisa Purcell
128 pages · 5 × 6.38
978-0-2281-0502-2  $9.95 
hardcover

Rights: U.S. & Canada

Stitching Science
by Lauren Wright Vartanian 
and Keltie Thomas
64 pages · 11 × 11
978-0-2281-0489-6  $29.95 
hardcover

Rights: World

Auroras
by Dan Bortolotti
144 pages · 10 × 10
978-0-2281-0064-5  $19.95 
paperback

Rights: World

2nd Edition

Dinosaurus
The Complete Guide to 
Dinosaurs
by Steve Parker
320 pages · 9 × 11
978-1-77085-776-6  $29.95 
sewn paperback with flaps

Rights: U.S. & Canada

Extinction and 
Evolution
by Niles Eldredge
256 pages · 9 × 10½
978-0-2281-0187-1  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Fifty Minerals that 
Changed the Course 
of History
by Eric Chaline
224 pages · 6¾ × 9
978-1-77085-587-8  $19.95 
paperback

Rights: U.S. & Canada

The Firefly Guide to 
Minerals, Rocks & 
Gems
by Rupert Hochleitner
256 pages · 4½ × 7½
978-0-2281-0228-1  $19.95 
flexibound with flaps

Rights: World English

Illustrated Human 
Anatomy
by Sharat Vayttaden, 
Dr. Dana Gustafson and 
Sebastian Kaulitzki
320 pages · 9 × 11
978-0-2281-0303-5  $39.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Rights: World English

The Minerals 
Encyclopedia
by Dr. Rupert Hochleitner
448 pages · 5¼ × 7¾
978-0-2281-0362-2  $29.95 
sewn paperback with flaps

Rights: World English

The Secret Life of 
Equations
by Rich Cochrane
192 pages · 7½ × 9¾
978-1-77085-808-4  $29.95 
paperback with flaps

Rights: U.S. & Canada

The Secret Life of the 
Periodic Table
by Dr. Ben Still
192 pages · 7½ × 9¾
978-1-77085-810-7  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: U.S. & Canada

Watersheds
by Gregor Gilpin Beck and 
Clive Dobson
152 pages · 8 × 10
978-0-2281-0323-3  $19.95 
paperback

Rights: World

SPORTS — BASKETBALL

NBA 75
by Dave Zarum
272 pages · 9 × 11
978-0-2281-0290-8  $39.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Rights: World

5th Edition

Basketball’s Greatest 
Stars
by Michael Grange
248 pages · 9 × 11
978-0-2281-0433-9  $39.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Rights: World

Play Better Basketball
by Kathy Brook and Dawn 
Smyth
192 pages · 7¾ × 9¾
978-1-77085-973-9  $19.95 
paperback

978-1-77085-974-6  $29.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover 

Rights: World



14 FIREFLY BOOKS     BEST OF BACKLIST

SPORTS — FITNESS, FOOTBALL, GOLF, HOCKEY

SPORTS — FITNESS

Anatomy of Core 
Stability
by Hollis Lance Liebman
160 pages · 8¾ × 11
978-1-77085-170-2  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: U.S. & Canada

Anatomy of Cycling
by Philip Striano, DC

160 pages · 8¾ × 11
978-1-77085-171-9  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: U.S. & Canada

Anatomy of Exercise 
for 50+
by Hollis Lance Liebman
192 pages · 8¾ × 11
978-0-2281-0308-0  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: U.S., Canada & UK

Anatomy of Exercise 
for Longevity
by Hollis Liebman
160 pages · 8¾ × 11
978-1-77085-631-8  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: U.S. & Canada

Anatomy of Exercise 
for Women
by Lisa Purcell
192 pages · 8¾ × 11
978-0-2281-0307-3  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: U.S., Canada & UK

Anatomy of Muscle 
Building
by Craig Ramsay
160 pages · 8¾ × 11
978-1-55407-816-5  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: U.S., U.S. territories & 
Canada

Anatomy of Strength 
& Conditioning
by Hollis Lance Liebman
160 pages · 8¾ × 11
978-1-77085-303-4  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: U.S. & Canada

Anatomy of Yoga
by Dr. Abigail Ellsworth
160 pages · 8¾ × 11
978-1-55407-766-3  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: U.S. & Canada

Encyclopedia of 
Exercise Anatomy
by Hollis Lance Liebman
392 pages · 8¾ × 11
978-1-77085-692-9  $39.95 
paperback

Rights: U.S. & Canada

SPORTS — FOOTBALL

NFL Heroes
by George Johnson and 
Allan Maki
256 pages · 9 × 11
978-0-2281-0347-9  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World

SPORTS — GOLF

Dream Golf Courses
by Christophe Thoreau
204 pages · 8½ × 11
978-0-2281-0416-2  $35.00 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Rights: World English

2nd Edition

The Golf Round  
I’ll Never Forget
by Matt Adams
204 pages · 9 × 11
978-0-2281-0461-2  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: World

The Story of Golf  
in Fifty Holes
by Tony Dear
224 pages · 6¾ × 9
978-0-2281-0348-6  $19.95 
paperback with flaps

Rights: U.S. & Canada

SPORTS — HOCKEY

2nd Edition

Hockey Hall of Fame 
Book of Jerseys
by Steve Milton
208 pages · 9 × 11
978-0-2281-0436-0  $29.95 
paperback with flaps

Rights: World

Hockey Hall of Fame 
True Stories
by Eric Zweig
208 pages · 8½ × 11
978-0-2281-0355-4  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: World



FIREFLY BOOKS     BEST OF BACKLIST 15

SPORTS — WATER SPORTS

SPORTS — HOCKEY, MISCELLANEOUS, TENNIS, WATER SPORTS; TRANSPORTATION

Hockey Hall of Fame 
True Stories 2
by Eric Zweig
208 pages · 8½ × 11
978-0-2281-0497-1  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World

11th Edition

Hockey Now!
by Mike Ryan
160 pages · 8½ × 11
978-0-2281-0387-5  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: World

2nd Edition

Play Better Hockey
by Ron Davidson
160 pages · 7¾ × 9¾
978-1-77085-975-3  $19.95 
paperback

Rights: World

SPORTS — MISCELLANEOUS

Cheerleading Book
by Ali Moffatt and Alana 
Potter
144 pages · 8 × 10
978-0-2281-0273-1  $19.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Gymnastics Book
by Elfi Schlegel and 
Claire Ross Dunn
144 pages · 8 × 10
978-0-2281-0074-4  $19.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Practical Cycling
by Laurent Belando and 
Louise Roussel
192 pages · 7.5 × 9.75
978-0-2281-0440-7  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Complete Guide to 
Winter Camping
by Kevin Callan
208 pages · 7 × 9
978-0-2281-0352-3  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: World

The Turcottes
The Remarkable Story of a 
Horse Racing Dynasty
by Curtis Stock
368 pages · 6 × 9¼
978-0-2281-0469-8  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: World

SPORTS — TENNIS

Tennis Skills
by Tom Sadzeck
128 pages · 7½ × 9¾
978-1-55209-494-5  $16.95 
paperback

Rights: World English

3rd Edition

Sailing Bible
The Complete Guide for 
All Sailors from Novice to 
Experienced Skipper
by Jeremy Evans, Pat 
Manley and Barrie Smith
400 pages · 7.75 × 10
978-0-2281-0465-0  $49.95 
hardcover

Rights: U.S. & Canada

Birchbark Canoe
Living Among the Algonquin
by David Gidmark
224 pages · 6.75 × 9.38
978-0-2281-0477-3  $19.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Paddle Your Own 
Canoe
by Gary and Joanie 
McGuffin
208 pages · 11 × 8½
978-1-55046-377-4  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Paddle Your Own 
Kayak
by Gary and Joanie 
McGuffin
208 pages · 11 × 8½
978-1-77085-012-5  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World

TRANSPORTATION

2nd Edition

Lake Boats
by Greg McDonnell
192 pages · 10 × 9
978-1-77085-489-5  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World

3rd Edition

Locomotives
by Greg McDonnell
288 pages · 11 × 10
978-1-990140-04-4  $34.95 
paperback

Rights: World

SPORTS — FOOTBALL



16 FIREFLY BOOKS     BEST OF BACKLIST

TRAVEL & REGIONAL INTEREST

110 Nature Hot Spots 
in Manitoba and 
Saskatchewan
by Jenn Smith Nelson and 
Doug O’Neill
224 pages · 7½ × 9½
978-0-2281-0169-7  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World

125 Nature Hot Spots 
in British Columbia
by Lyndsay Fraser and 
Christina Smyth
272 pages · 7½ × 9½
978-0-2281-0412-4  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World

125 Nature Hot Spots 
in Ontario
by Chris Earley and  
Tracy C. Read
280 pages · 7½ × 9½
978-0-2281-0359-2  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World

150 Nature Hot Spots 
in Canada
by Debbie Olsen
256 pages · 7½ × 9½
978-0-2281-0242-7  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World

200 Nature Hot Spots 
in Alberta
by Leigh McAdam and 
Debbie Olsen
288 pages · 7½ × 9½
978-0-2281-0360-8  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World

6th Edition

Backroads of Ontario
by Ron Brown
272 pages · 7½ × 9½
978-0-2281-0370-7  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Backroads of 
Southern Georgian 
Bay
by Lynne Barnes, Keri 
Lockhart and Beverley 
Smith
176 pages · 6½ × 9¾
978-0-2281-0365-3  $19.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Beautiful Alberta
by Mike Grandmaison
144 pages · 10 × 10
978-1-77085-578-6  $29.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover 
with jacket

Rights: World

Beautiful Ontario
by J.A. Kraulis
224 pages · 10 × 10
978-0-2281-0309-7  $29.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover 
with jacket

Rights: World

Canada: Images of 
the Land
by J.A. Kraulis
224 pages · 11¼ × 12
978-1-77085-624-0  $49.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover 
with jacket

Rights: World

Day Trips Around 
Toronto
by John Barber
240 pages · 7½ × 9½
978-1-77085-936-4  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: World

4th Edition

The Explorer’s Guide 
to Algonquin Park
by Michael Runtz
240 pages · 7½ × 9
978-0-2281-0316-5  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Galapagos
A Traveler’s Introduction
by Wayne Lynch
144 pages · 8 × 10
978-0-2281-0019-5  $19.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Hidden Nova Scotia
by Scott Osmond
432 pages · 6 × 9
978-1-989417-67-6  $34.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Nature Hikes
Near-Toronto Trails and 
Adventures
by Janet Eagleson
240 pages · 6 × 9
978-0-2281-0164-2  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: World

TRAVEL AND REGIONAL INTEREST



FIREFLY BOOKS     BEST OF BACKLIST 17

2nd Edition

Ontario’s Ghost  
Town Heritage
by Ron Brown
224 pages · 7½ × 9½
978-0-2281-0325-7  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Niagara
by Ron Brown
240 pages · 7.5 × 9.5
978-0-2281-0464-3  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Observing Nature by 
Canoe and Kayak
by Michael Runtz
360 pages · 6.25 × 7.25
978-0-2281-0468-1  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: World

3rd Edition

A Paddler’s Guide to 
Algonquin Park
by Kevin Callan 
240 pages · 6 × 9
978-0-2281-0245-8 $24.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Paddler’s Guide to 
Killarney and the 
French River
by Kevin Callan 
208 pages · 6 × 9
978-1-990140-00-6 $24.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Paddling & Hiking 
Ontario’s Southern 
Shield Country
by Kas Stone
208 pages · 6 × 9
978-1-55046-437-5  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: World

3rd Edition

Temagami
by Hap Wilson
160 pages · 8½ × 11
978-1-990140-03-7  $24.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Top 70 Canoe Routes 
of Ontario
by Kevin Callan
440 pages · 7½ × 9½
978-0-2281-0422-3  $35.00 
paperback

Rights: World

Top 150 Unusual 
Things to See in 
Alberta
by Debbie Olsen
272 pages · 7½ × 9½
978-0-2281-0372-1  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Toronto Street Names
by Leonard Wise and  
Allan Gould
288 pages · 7 × 10
978-0-2281-0513-8  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World

4th Edition
Revised & Expanded

Unforgettable Canada
by George Fischer and  
Noel Hudson
352 pages · 7½ × 9½
978-0-2281-0179-6  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Unforgettable Ontario
by Noel Hudson
256 pages · 7½ × 9½
978-0-2281-0025-6  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World

4th Edition

Waterfalls of Ontario
by Mark Harris and George 
Fischer
288 pages · 7½ × 9½
978-0-2281-0361-5  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World

9th Edition

World Heritage Sites
by UNESCO
1032 pages · 6.25 × 8.25
978-0-2281-0493-3  $49.95 
paperback

Rights: World

TRAVEL AND REGIONAL INTEREST



18 FIREFLY BOOKS     BEST OF BACKLIST

Sound Button Edition

Once Upon a Potty — 
Boy
by Alona Frankel
Ages 1 to 4
8 pages · 7 × 7½
978-0-2281-0237-3  $16.95 
board book

Rights: World English

ROBERT MUNSCH

Hardcover

Love You Forever
by Robert Munsch and 
Sheila McGraw
32 pages · 8 × 8
978-0-920668-36-8  $14.95 
hardcover

Rights: World

Slipcase edition

Love You Forever
by Robert Munsch and 
Sheila McGraw
32 pages · 8 × 8
978-1-89556-566-9  $24.95 
hardcover

Rights: World

Board Book

Love You Forever
by Robert Munsch and 
Sheila McGraw
32 pages · 6.5 × 6.5
978-0-2281-0104-8  $9.95 
board book

Rights: World

Paperback

Love You Forever
by Robert Munsch and 
Sheila McGraw
32 pages · 8 × 8
978-0-920668-37-5  $6.95 
paperback

Rights: World

11 × 11 Gift hardcover with 
jacket

Love You Forever
by Robert Munsch and 
Sheila McGraw
32 pages · 11 × 11
978-1-55209-109-8  $19.95 
hardcover

Rights: World

Spanish edition

Siempre Te Querre
by Robert Munsch and 
Sheila McGraw
32 pages · 8 × 8
978-1-89556-501-0  $7.95 
paperback

Rights: World

French edition

Je t’aimerai toujours
by Robert Munsch and 
Sheila McGraw
32 pages · 8 × 8
978-0-920668-49-8  $7.95 
paperback

Rights: World

French board book

Je t’aimerai toujours
by Robert Munsch and 
Sheila McGraw
32 pages · 6.5 × 6.5
978-0-2281-0185-7  $9.95 
board book

Rights: World

Spanish board book

Siempre Te Querre
by Robert Munsch and 
Sheila McGraw
32 pages · 6.5 × 6.5
978-0-2281-0537-4  $9.95 
board book

Rights: World

BOARD BOOKS

Feeling Hungry
by Andrea Pinnington and  
Caz Buckingham
Ages 3–6
12 pages · 6½ × 7
978-0-2281-0332-5  $12.95 
board book

Rights: U.S. & Canada

Feeling Sleepy
by Andrea Pinnington and  
Caz Buckingham
Ages 3–6
12 pages · 6½ × 7
978-0-2281-0317-2  $12.95 
board book

Rights: U.S. & Canada

Night Before Christmas
by Kim Fernandes
Ages 3–5
28 pages · 7 × 8.5
978-0-2281-0516-9  $12.95 
board book

Rights: World

Once Upon a Potty – 
Boy
by Alona Frankel
Ages 1 to 3
40 pages · 7¼ × 7¼
978-1-55407-283-5  $7.95  
plastic-laminated hardcover

Rights: World English

Once Upon a Potty – 
Girl
by Alona Frankel
Ages 1 to 3
40 pages · 7¼ × 7¼
978-1-55407-284-2  $7.95  
plastic-laminated hardcover

Rights: World English

JUVENILE BACKLIST HIGHLIGHTS · ROBERT MUNSCH; BOARD BOOKS



FIREFLY BOOKS     BEST OF BACKLIST 19

Sound Button Edition

Once Upon a Potty — 
Girl
by Alona Frankel
Ages 1 to 4
8 pages · 7 × 7½
978-0-2281-0238-0  $16.95 
board book

Rights: World English

The Case of the 
Buzzing Honey Makers
978-0-2281-0281-6  $6.99  
paperback

978-0-2281-0282-3  $19.95  
plastic-laminated hardcover

The Case of the 
Disappearing Castle
978-0-2281-0471-1  $6.99  
paperback

978-0-2281-0472-8  $19.95  
plastic-laminated hardcover

The Case of the 
Growing Bird Feeder
978-0-2281-0190-1  $6.99  
paperback

978-0-2281-0189-5  $19.95  
plastic-laminated hardcover

The Case of the 
Hanging Food Catcher
978-0-2281-0338-7  $6.99  
paperback

978-0-2281-0337-0  $19.95  
plastic-laminated hardcover

The Case of the  
Noisy Neighbor
978-0-2281-0473-5  $6.99  
paperback

978-0-2281-0474-2   $19.95  
plastic-laminated hardcover

The Case of the 
Shrinking Friend
978-0-2281-0336-3  $6.99  
paperback

978-0-2281-0335-6  $19.95  
plastic-laminated hardcover

The Case of the 
Singing Ocean
978-0-2281-0284-7  $6.99  
paperback

978-0-2281-0285-4  $19.95  
plastic-laminated hardcover

The Case of the Story 
Rock
978-0-2281-0192-5  $6.99  
paperback

978-0-2281-0191-8  $19.95  
plastic-laminated hardcover

The Case of the 
Vanishing Caterpillar
978-0-2281-0194-9  $6.99  
paperback

978-0-2281-0193-2  $19.95  
plastic-laminated hardcover

The Case of the 
Wooden Timekeeper
978-0-2281-0196-3  $6.99  
paperback

978-0-2281-0195-6  $19.95  
plastic-laminated hardcover

The Gumboot Kids Nature Mystery series
Each book is written by Eric Hogan and Tara Hungerford
Ages 4 to 7 · 32 pages · 8 × 8 · Rights: World

PICTURE BOOKS

Everything I Know 
About Poop
by Jaume Copons; 
illustrations by Mercé Galí
Ages 5+
28 pages + gatefold · 8 × 8
978-0-2281-0527-5  $8.95 
paperback

Rights: World English

Horse Who Wanted 
to Fly
by Pamela Kleibrink 
Thompson and Melissa 
Bailey
Ages 3–5
32 pages · 10 × 10
978-0-2281-0485-8  $24.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Rights: U.S. & Canada

I Promise I’ll Find You
by Heather Patricia Ward 
illustrated by Sheila 
McGraw
Ages 4 to 7
32 pages · 8¾ × 8¾
978-1-55209-094-7  $6.95 
paperback

Rights: World ex Korea

BOARD BOOKS; PICTURE BOOKS

BOARD BOOKS

JUVENILE NON-FICTION

365 Optical Illusions
by Laure Maj
Ages 9 to 12
376 pages · 6¾ × 4¾
978-1-77085-756-8  $14.95 
paperback

Rights: World English ex India



20 FIREFLY BOOKS     BEST OF BACKLIST

882½ Amazing Answers 
to Your Questions About 
the Titanic
by Hugh Brewster and Laurie 
Coulter
Ages 8 to 14
96 pages · 8½ × 11
978-0-2281-0151-2  $16.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Rights: World English

Animal Eyes
How Creatures See and How Their 
Eyes Have Adapted to Their World
by Françoise Vulpé
Ages 9 to 12
72 pages · 9 × 9
978-0-2281-0413-1  $14.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Bird Eggs
A Young Naturalist’s Guide
by Mark Peck
Ages 9 to 12
80 pages · 9 × 9
978-0-2281-0482-7  $14.95 
paperback

Rights: World

2nd Edition

The Ballet Book
by Deborah Bowes
Ages 8 to 14
144 pages · 8 × 10
978-0-2281-0066-9  $19.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Construction 
Machines
by Chris Oxlade
Ages 6+
48 pages · 8¼ × 10½
978-0-2281-0111-6  $6.95 
sewn paperback

Rights: U.S. & Canada

Do Fish Fart?
by Keltie Thomas, illustrated 
by Deryk Ouseley
Ages 8 to 12
48 pages · 9 × 9
978-1-77085-727-8  $9.95 
paperback

978-1-77085-728-5  $19.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Rights: World English

Dragonflies
by Chris Earley
Ages 8 to 11
32 pages · 8 × 8
978-1-77085-186-3  $7.95 
paperback

978-1-77085-185-6  $19.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Rights: World

Exploring the Night 
Sky
by Terence Dickinson
Ages 10–17
72 pages · 8¼ × 8¼
978-0-9206-5666-2  $9.95 
sewn paperback

Rights: World

Great Pyramid
by Elizabeth Mann and 
Laura Lo Turco
Ages 9–13
48 pages · 10 × 10
978-1-931414-11-1  $14.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Great Wall
by Elizabeth Mann and  
Alan Witschonke
Ages 9–13
48 pages · 10 × 10
978-1-931414-12-8  $14.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Exploring the Sky by 
Day
by Terence Dickinson
Ages 10–17
72 pages · 8¼ × 8¼
978-0-2281-0430-8  $9.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Firefly Encyclopedia 
of Dinosaurs and 
Prehistoric Animals
by Douglas Palmer
Ages 9 to 12
256 pages · 8¼ × 10½
978-1-77085-460-4  $19.95 
paperback

Rights: U.S. & Canada

Firefly Wildlife Atlas
by John Farndon
Ages 9 to 12
160 pages · 8¼ × 10½
978-1-77085-932-6  $14.95 
sewn paperback

Rights: U.S. & Canada

Here, Kitty!
by Nicola Jane Swinney
Ages 8–10
96 pages · 8½ × 10½
978-0-2281-0214-4  $14.95 
paperback

Rights: U.S., Canada, UK & 
AUS

JUVENILE NON-FICTION

How to Feed 
Backyard Birds
by Chris Earley
Ages 8–12
48 pages · 8 × 8
978-0-2281-0376-9  $9.95 
sewn paperback

978-0-2281-0401-8  $19.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Rights: World



FIREFLY BOOKS     BEST OF BACKLIST 21

Exploring the World 
of Alligators and 
Crocodiles
978-1-77085-943-2  $6.95 
paperback

978-1-77085-942-5  $16.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Exploring the World 
of Bees
978-1-55407-955-1  $6.95 
paperback

978-1-55407-882-0  $16.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Exploring the World 
of Coyotes
978-1-55407-796-0  $6.95 
paperback

978-1-55407-795-3  $16.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Exploring the World 
of Cougars
978-1-55407-956-8  $6.95 
paperback

978-1-55407-785-4  $16.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Exploring the World 
of Elephants
978-1-77085-945-6  $6.95 
paperback

978-1-77085-944-9  $16.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Exploring the World 
of Eagles
978-1-55407-656-7  $6.95 
paperback

978-1-55407-647-5  $16.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Exploring the World 
of Foxes
978-1-55407-616-1  $6.95 
paperback

Exploring the World 
of Raccoons
978-1-55407-617-8  $6.95 
paperback

978-1-55407-626-0  $16.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Exploring the World 
of Whales
978-1-77085-949-4  $6.95 
paperback

978-1-77085-948-7  $16.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Exploring the World 
of Seals and Walruses
978-1-55407-797-7  $6.95 
paperback

978-1-55407-784-7  $16.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Exploring the World 
of Hummingbirds
978-1-77085-947-0  $6.95 
paperback

978-1-77085-946-3  $16.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Exploring the World 
of Owls
978-1-55407-957-5  $6.95 
paperback

978-1-55407-883-7  $16.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Exploring the World 
of Wolves
978-1-55407-655-0  $6.95 
paperback

978-1-55407-646-8  $16.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Exploring the World of . . . series
Each book is by Tracy C. Read · Ages 8 to 12 · 24 pages · 8 × 8 · Rights: World

JUVENILE NON-FICTION



22 FIREFLY BOOKS     BEST OF BACKLIST

Weird Sea Creatures
by Erich Hoyt
Ages 10 and up
64 pages · 9 × 9
978-1-77085-191-7  $9.95 
paperback

978-1-77085-197-9  $19.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Rights: World

How to Raise 
Monarch Butterflies
by Carol Pasternak
Ages 6 and up
48 pages · 8 × 8
978-1-77085-002-6  $9.95 
paperback

978-1-77085-001-9  $19.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Rights: World

Minerals and Rocks
by Kim Tait
56 pages · 8 × 8
978-0-2281-0496-4  $14.95 
sewn paperback

978-0-2281-0495-7  $29.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Rights: World

Is It Weather or Is It 
Climate Change?
by Rachel Salt
Ages 12–17
64 pages · 9 × 11
978-0-2281-0462-9  $14.95 
paperback

978-0-2281-0463-6  $29.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Rights: World

The Hubble Space 
Telescope
by Terence Dickinson with 
Tracy C. Read
Ages 10+
80 pages · 9 × 9
978-0-2281-0217-5  $12.95 
paperback

978-0-2281-0233-5  $24.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Rights: World

The Life of Anne 
Frank
by Kay Woodward
Ages 9+
48 pages · 8½ × 10½
978-0-2281-0301-1  $19.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover 
with folder in slipcase

Rights: U.S. & Canada

The Little Book of 
Backyard Bird Songs
by Andrea Pinnington and 
Caz Buckingham
Ages 5 to 9
26 pages · 8¾ × 8¼
978-1-77085-744-5  $29.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover 
with 12 sound buttons, 
shrinkwrapped

Rights: U.S. & Canada

The Little Book of 
Woodland Bird Songs
by Andrea Pinnington and 
Caz Buckingham
Ages 5 to 9
26 pages · 8¾ × 8¼
978-0-2281-0031-7  $29.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover 
with 12 sound buttons, 
shrinkwrapped

Rights: U.S. & Canada

Parthenon
by Elizabeth Mann and 
Yuan Lee
Ages 9–14
48 pages · 10 × 10
978-0-2281-0535-0  $14.95 
paperback

Rights: World

The Plastic Problem
by Rachel Salt
Ages 9+
80 pages · 8 × 10
978-0-2281-0231-1  $12.95 
paperback

978-0-2281-0223-6  $24.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Rights: World

2nd Edition

Rising Seas
by Keltie Thomas
Ages 9+
80 pages · 9 × 11
978-0-2281-0441-4  $14.95 
sewn paperback

978-0-2281-0445-2  $29.95 
sewn hardcover

Rights: World

The Secret World of 
Lichens
by Troy McMullin
Ages 8 to 12
48 pages · 8 × 8
978-0-2281-0398-1  $9.95 
paperback

978-0-2281-0399-8  $19.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Rights: World

Titanic
by Jim Pipe
Ages 10 and up
28 pages · 12 × 10½
978-1-55407-303-0  $24.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Rights: World English

Unsinkable Lucile
by Hugh Brewster
Ages 9 to 12
40 pages · 10 × 10
978-0-2281-0382-0  $19.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Rights: World

Weird Butterflies & 
Moths
by Ronald Orenstein
Ages 10 to 13
64 pages · 9 × 9
978-1-77085-814-5  $9.95 
paperback

978-1-77085-815-2  $19.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Rights: World

JUVENILE NON-FICTION



FIREFLY BOOKS     BEST OF BACKLIST 23

A Midsummer  
Night’s Dream
978-1-55209-124-1  $9.95 
paperback

Romeo and Juliet
978-1-55209-229-3  $9.95 
paperback

A Child’s Portrait of 
Shakespeare
978-0-88753-261-0  $9.95 
paperback

978-0-88753-263-4  $19.95 
library bound

Much Ado About 
Nothing
foreword by Denzel 
Washington
978-1-55209-413-6  $9.95 
paperback

Hamlet
foreword by  
Kenneth Branagh
978-1-55209-530-0  $9.95 
paperback

978-1-55209-522-5  $19.95 
library bound

The Tempest
978-1-55209-326-9  $9.95 
paperback

Macbeth
978-0-88753-279-5  $9.95 
paperback

Twelfth Night
by Lois Burdett and  
Christine Coburn
40 pages
978-0-88753-233-7  $9.95 
paperback

Shakespeare Can Be Fun series Each book is by Lois Burdett · Ages 7 and up · 64 pages · 7¾ × 9¼ · Rights: World

What Is God?
by Etan Boritzer
Ages 6 to 12
32 pages · 8½ × 10
978-0-920668-88-7  $7.95 
paperback

978-0-920668-89-4  $18.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Rights: World

Wildlife Watcher 
Guide
by Michael Leach and  
Meriel Lland
Ages 10 to 13
96 pages · 5 × 8
978-1-77085-742-1  $9.95 
flexibound

Rights: World

JUVENILE NON-FICTION



24 FIREFLY BOOKS     BEST OF BACKLIST

Index

5-Minute Facial Workout. .  .  .  .  .  .  7
5-Minute Sketching: Animals & 

Pets. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2
5-Minute Sketching: People . .  .  .  2
8 Steps to Conquer Chronic  

Pain. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  7
50 Aircraft that Changed the  

World. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2
100 Flying Birds. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  9
101 Things for Kids to Do on a 

Rainy Day . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  6
101 Things for Kids to Do  

Outside. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  6
110 Nature Hot Spots in Manitoba 

and Saskatchewan . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  16
125 Nature Hot Spots in British 

Columbia. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  16
125 Nature Hot Spots in  

Ontario . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  16
150 Nature Hot Spots in  

Canada. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  16
175 Best Camp Games. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  6
200 Nature Hot Spots in  

Alberta. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
300 Sensational Soups. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4
365 Days of Drawing . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2
365 Days of Drawing People. .  .  .  2
365 Optical Illusions. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  19
500 Butterflies. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  9
500 Freshwater Aquarium Fish.  11
500 Insects. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  9
882½ Amazing Answers to Your 

Questions About the Titanic. .  20

A

African Trade Beads. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  9
Always Hungry!. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Anatomy of Core Stability. .  .  .  .  14
Anatomy of Cycling. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  14

Anatomy of Exercise for 50+. . . 14
Anatomy of Exercise for  

Longevity. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  14
Anatomy of Exercise for  

Women. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  14
Anatomy of Muscle Building. .  .  14
Anatomy of Strength & 

Conditioning . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  14
Anatomy of Yoga. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 7, 14
Animal Eyes. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  20
Arctic Fox. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  9
ART AND DESIGN. . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Arts and Crafts of the Native 

American Tribes. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  8
Art & Science of Foodpairing. .  .  .  6
Astounding Mushrooms . .  .  .  .  .  .  9
ASTRONOMY. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                1
Atlas of True Crime. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  8
Auroras. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  13
AVIATION. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   2
Avro Arrow. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2
Awesome Ice Pops. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4

B

Backroads of Ontario . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  16
Backroads of Southern Georgian 

Bay. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  16
Backyard Astronomer’s Guide. .  .  1
Ballet Book. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  20
Basketball’s Greatest Stars. .  .  .  13
BBQ Pit Boys Book of Real  

Guuud Barbecue. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4
Beautiful Alberta. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  16
Beautiful Ontario. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  16
Bernardin Complete Book of  

Home Preserving. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  5
Best of Bridge Done in One. .  .  .  .  4
Best of Bridge Everyday 

Celebrations . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4
Bible Companion. . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Birchbark Canoe. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  15
Bird Eggs. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  20

Black Donnellys . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3
BOARD BOOKS. . . . . . . . . . . . .              18
Book of Saints . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  12
Brain Games for Dogs. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  11
Butterflies. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  10

C

Cabins . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  9
Canada: Images of the Land. .  .  16
Canoe: A Living Tradition. .  .  .  .  .  .  8
Canoecraft . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2
Canoe Paddles. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3
Caribou. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  10
Case of the Buzzing Honey  

Makers . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  19
Case of the Disappearing  

Castle . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  19
Case of the Growing Bird  

Feeder. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  19
Case of the Hanging Food  

Catcher. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  19
Case of the Noisy Neighbor. .  .  .  19
Case of the Shrinking Friend. .  .  19
Case of the Singing Ocean . .  .  .  19
Case of the Story Rock. .  .  .  .  .  .  19
Case of the Vanishing  

Caterpillar. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  19
Case of the Wooden  

Timekeeper. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  19
Cheerleading Book. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  15
Cheesecake Bible. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4
Child’s Portrait of Shakespeare.  23
Chinese Cuisine . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  5
Clarence Gagnon . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  1
Complete Art & Science of  

Sausage Making. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3
Complete Book of Pickling . .  .  .  .  5
Complete Book of Small-Batch 

Preserving. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  5
Complete Diabetes Guide. .  .  .  .  .  7
Complete Gout Management and 

Nutrition Guide . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  7



FIREFLY BOOKS     BEST OF BACKLIST 25

Complete Guide to Natural 
Homemade Beauty Products & 
Treatments . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  7

Complete Guide to Sushi &  
Sashimi. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  5

Complete Guide to Winter  
Camping. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  15

Complete Trail Food Cookbook . .  4
Construction Machines. .  .  .  .  .  .  20
Cowboy American Icon. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  8
CRAFTS & HOBBIES. . . . . . . . . .           2
Crosshatching in Pen & Ink. .  .  .  .  3

D

David Milne . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  1
Day Trips Around Toronto . .  .  .  .  16
Dehydrator Bible. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3
Diamonds. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  9
Dinosaurus. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  13
Do Fish Fart? . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  20
Dragonflies. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  20
Dream Golf Courses. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  14

E

Easy Bread. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4
Éclairs . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4
Egyptian Mythology . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  12
Elvis Remembered. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  9
Emily Carr. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  1
Encyclopedia of Exercise  

Anatomy. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  14
Encyclopedia of Native Tribes  

of North America. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  8
Encyclopedia of Whales, Dolphins 

and Porpoises. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  10
Energy Bites for Everyone. .  .  .  .  .  4
Essential Home-Ground Flour  

Book. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3
Every Dog. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  11
Everything I Know About Poop. .  19
Everything Tofu. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  6

Explorer’s Guide to Algonquin  
Park. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  16

Exploring the Night Sky. .  .  .  .  .  .  20
Exploring the Sky by Day . .  .  .  .  20
Exploring the World of Alligators 

and Crocodiles. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  21
Exploring the World of Bees . .  .  21
Exploring the World of Cougars.  21
Exploring the World of Coyotes.  21
Exploring the World of Eagles. .  21
Exploring the World of  

Elephants . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  21
Exploring the World of Foxes. .  .  21
Exploring the World of 

Hummingbirds. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  21
Exploring the World of Owls . .  .  21
Exploring the World of  

Raccoons. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Exploring the World of Seals  

and Walruses. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  21
Exploring the World of Whales. .  21
Exploring the World of Wolves. .  21
Extinction and Evolution. .  .  .  .  .  13

F

FASHION . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   3
Feed the Birds . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  10
Feeling Hungry. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  18
Feeling Sleepy . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  18
Fermentation . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  5
Fermentation Revolution. .  .  .  .  .  .  5
Fifty Minerals that Changed the 

Course of History. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  13
Fifty Ships that Changed the 

Course of History. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  8
Find the Poo. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  11
Find the Poo #2. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  11
Firefly Encyclopedia of Dinosaurs 

and Prehistoric Animals. .  .  .  .  20
Firefly Guide to Minerals, Rocks  

& Gems. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  13
Firefly Planisphere . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  1

Firefly Wildlife Atlas. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  20
First Canadian Army. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  8
Fondue Bible. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4
FOOD — APPLIANCES. . . . . . . .         3
FOOD — GENERAL . . . . . . . . . .           4
FOOD — HEALTHY  

COOKING. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5, 6
FOOD —PRESERVING. . . . . . . .         5
Food Substitutions Bible. .  .  .  .  .  .  6
FOOD — VEGETARIAN /  

VEGAN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   6
Front Yard Gardens. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  6

G

Galapagos . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  16
Galaxies. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  1
GAMES. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     6
Garden Design. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  6
Gardener Scott’s Guide to Raised 

Bed Gardening. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  7
Gardener’s Guide to Native Plants 

of the Southern Great Lakes 
Region. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  6

GARDENING. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 6
Gardening with Conifers. .  .  .  .  .  .  7
Golf Round I’ll Never Forget. . . . 14
Graphic War. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2
Graphic War Navy. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  8
Great Pyramid. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  20
Great Wall. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  20
Grey Owl. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  8
Group of Seven and Tom  

Thomson (Newlands). .  .  .  .  .  .  .  1
Group of Seven and Tom  

Thomson (Silcox). .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  1
Guitars & Heroes. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  9
Gumboot Kids Nature Mystery. .  19
Gymnastics Book . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  15

H

Hamlet. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  23



26 FIREFLY BOOKS     BEST OF BACKLIST

Hardy Apples . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  7
Hardy Roses. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  7
Hawks & Owls . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  10
HEALTH & BEAUTY . . . . . . . . . .           7
Here, Kitty!. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  20
Hidden Nova Scotia. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  16
HISTORY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   8
Hockey Hall of Fame Book of 

Jerseys. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  14
Hockey Hall of Fame True  

Stories. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  14
Hockey Hall of Fame True  

Stories 2. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  15
Hockey Now! . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  15
Holistic Psoriasis Management  

and Nutrition Guide. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  7
Hollywood Fashion. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3
Homemade for Hamsters . .  .  .  .  11
HOME REFERENCE. . . . . . . . . . .            9
Horse Lover’s Bible. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  11
Horse, The . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  11
Horse Who Wanted to Fly . .  .  .  .  19
How Birds Fly. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  10
How I Draw. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  1
How to Feed Backyard Birds. .  .  20
How to Raise Monarch  

Butterflies. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  22
Hubble Space Telescope. .  .  .  .  .  22
Hubble’s Universe. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2
Hummingbirds . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  10

I

Illustrated Human Anatomy. .  .  .  13
Improving Your Soil. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  7
I Promise I’ll Find You. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  19
Iroquois . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  8
Is It Weather or Is It Climate 

Change?. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  22

J

Japanese Cuisine. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  5

Je t’aimerai toujours. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  18
Jewelry. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Juicing Bible. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3
JUVENILE NON-FICTION . . . . .      19

K

Koi. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  12
Korean Cuisine. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  5

L

Lake Boats. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  15
Lawren Harris. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  1
Lichens. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  10
Life of Anne Frank. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  22
Light Revealed. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  1
Little Book of Backyard Bird  

Songs. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  22
Little Book of Woodland Bird  

Songs. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  22
Living with Parkinson’s  

Disease. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  8
Locomotives. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  15
Love You Forever. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  18
Lyme Disease, Ticks and You. . . . 8

M

Macbeth. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  23
Mastering Authentic Crepes and 

Galettes. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4
Midsummer Night’s Dream. .  .  .  23
Minerals and Rocks . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  22
Minerals Encyclopedia . .  .  .  .  .  .  13
Mini Encyclopedia Chicken  

Breeds and Care. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  12
Mini Encyclopedia Keeping  

Koi. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  12
Mini Encyclopedia The Tropical 

Aquarium. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  12
Moose . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  10
Mouthwatering Sauerkraut. .  .  .  .  5

Much Ado About Nothing. .  .  .  .  .  23
Mushrooms and Other Fungi of 

North America. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  10
MUSIC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     9
My True Love Gave to Me. .  .  .  .  .  1

N

Native American Clothing. .  .  .  .  .  8
NATURE. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    9
Nature Hikes. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  16
NBA 75. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  13
New Book of Optical Illusions. .  .  6
New Trailside Cookbook. .  .  .  .  .  .  4
New Vegetables, Herbs and  

Fruit. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  7
NFL Heroes. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  14
Niagara. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  17
Night Before Christmas. .  .  .  .  .  .  18
NightWatch. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2
Norse Mythology. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  12
Numerology Bible. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  12

O

Observer’s Sky Atlas. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2
Observing Nature by Canoe and 

Kayak . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  17
Ojibwa . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  9
Once Upon a Potty — Boy . .  .  .  18
Once Upon a Potty — Boy  

(Sound Button Edition). .  .  .  .  .  18
Once Upon a Potty — Girl. .  .  .  .  18
Once Upon a Potty — Girl  

(Sound Button Edition). .  .  .  .  .  19
Ontario’s Ghost Town Heritage .  17
Optical Illusions . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  6
Orangutans. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  10
Owls of the World. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  10



FIREFLY BOOKS     BEST OF BACKLIST 27

P

Paddler’s Guide to Algonquin  
Park. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  17

Paddler’s Guide to Killarney  
and the French River. .  .  .  .  .  .  17

Paddle Your Own Canoe . .  .  .  .  .  15
Paddle Your Own Kayak . .  .  .  .  .  15
Paddling & Hiking Ontario’s 

Southern Shield Country . .  .  .  17
Pan American Clippers. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2
Parthenon. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  22
Patisserie Revolution. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4
PETS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     11
Photographic Atlas of the Moon. . 2
PICTURE BOOKS . . . . . . . . . . .            19
Planktonia . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  10
Plastic Problem. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  22
Play Better Basketball. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  13
Play Better Hockey. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  15
Practical Cycling. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  15
Preservation Society Home 

Preserves . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  6
Preserving Made Easy . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  6

R

Raising Butterflies and Moths in 
the Garden. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

Real Wood Bible. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3
Reef Life. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  10
Reference. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  12
Richard Harrington. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  1
Rising Seas. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  22
ROBERT MUNSCH. . . . . . . . . .           18
Romeo and Juliet. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  23

S

Sailing Bible. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  15
Saltwater Classics . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3
Saltwater Gifts . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3
Saltwater Socks. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3

SCIENCE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  13
Secret Life of Equations . .  .  .  .  .  13
Secret Life of the Periodic  

Table. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  13
Secret World of Lichens . .  .  .  .  .  22
Seriously Good Egg Bites . .  .  .  .  .  3
Seriously Good Freezer Meals. .  .  3
Setting Up a Tropical  

Aquarium. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  12
Shakespeare Can Be Fun  

series. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   23
Shamanism Bible. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  12
Sharks: Ancient Predators  

in a Modern Sea . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  10
Sheds. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  9
Siempre Te Querre . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  18
Smoothies Bible. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3
Sparrows & Finches. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  11
Spice & Herb Bible. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  6
SPORTS — BASKETBALL. . . .     13
SPORTS — FITNESS. . . . . . . .         14
SPORTS — FOOTBALL . . . . . .       14
SPORTS — GOLF. . . . . . . . . . .            14
SPORTS — HOCKEY . . . . . . . .         14
SPORTS — MISCELLANEOUS.  15
SPORTS — TENNIS. . . . . . . . .          15
SPORTS — WATER SPORTS. .   15
Stitching Science. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  13
Stonebuilder’s Primer. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  9
Story of Golf in Fifty Holes. .  .  .  .  14
Story of the Blackfoot People . .  .  9
Strange Sea Creatures. .  .  .  .  .  .  11

T

Temagami. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Tempest. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  23
Tennis Skills. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  15
Titanic . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  22
Tom Thomson. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  1
Top 70 Canoe Routes of  

Ontario . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  17

Top 150 Unusual Things to  
See in Alberta . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  17

Toronto Street Names. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  17
Tough Plants for Tough Places. .  .  7
TRANSPORTATION. . . . . . . . . .           15
TRAVEL. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   16
True Crime Biographies. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  9
Turcottes . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  15
Turtles of North America. .  .  .  .  .  11
Twelfth Night . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  23

U

Unforgettable Canada. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  17
Unforgettable Ontario. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  17
Universe and Beyond . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2
Unsinkable Lucile. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  22

V

Vietnamese Cuisine . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  5

W

Warblers of Eastern North  
America. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  11

Waterfalls of Ontario. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  17
Waterfowl. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  11
Watersheds . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  13
Weaving Modernist Art. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  1
Weird Butterflies & Moths. .  .  .  .  22
Weird Sea Creatures. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  22
What Freshwater Fish?. .  .  .  .  .  .  12
What Is God? . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  23
What Saltwater Fish?. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  12
When A Child Has Diabetes. .  .  .  .  8
When I’m Gone. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  12
Wildlife of the North . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  11
Wildlife Watcher Guide. .  .  .  .  .  .  23
Wild West Cookbook. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  5
Wisdom of Owls. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  12
Wisdom of Sloths. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  13
World Atlas of Coffee. . . . . . . . . . 5



28 FIREFLY BOOKS     BEST OF BACKLIST

World Atlas of Tea. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  5
World Heritage Sites. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  17
World of the Polar Bear. .  .  .  .  .  .  11

Y

You’re Unique and So Is Your  
Pain. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  8

Z

Zeppelins. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2
Zwilling J.A. Henckels Complete 

Book of Knife Skills. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  6



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Adult Titles............................................................................. 1
Juvenile Titles...................................................................... 18
Index.................................................................................... 24
Sales Representatives......................................................... 29

Prices and title availability subject to change without notice.

The publisher gratefully acknowledges the financial support of our publishing program by the Government of Canada  
through the Canada Book Fund.

Cover image: Iris from The Gardener’s Guide to Native Plants of the Southern Great Lakes Region 
by Rick Gray and Shaun Booth (see page 6). Photo © Rick Gray.

Lionel Koffler, President

A note to our customers
 
Canada has a record number of well-educated people with 
hobbies, enthusiasms and curiosity.
 
Our backlist speaks to these millions of people. Our how-to 
books, from drawing techniques to gardening, star gazing to 
cooking nutritious food, are in a market of perpetual renewal.
 
The books will sell in your store if you give them space, and we 
offer excellent profit margins for you at certain times of the year.
 
This Firefly backlist catalogue isn’t complete, but it does show 
our best by subject.
 
Your rep can help you find hidden or forgotten books that may 
be seasonal,  but  which we continue to promote, and which 
can be drivers of more sales for your store.
 
Our reps are shown on page 29 of this catalogue at the back. 
They will contact you, but at any time you can reach them and 
optimize your selection of Firefly’s best titles.
 
Thanks for your consideration.
 
Best wishes,

FIREFLY BOOKS LTD.  
50 Staples Avenue, Unit 1, Richmond Hill, Ontario L4B 0A7 Canada	
Tel: (416) 499-8412	 E-mail: service@fireflybooks.com
Fax: (416) 499-8313	 GST #R101803021
Toll Free (Orders Only): 1-800-387-6192	 Toll Free Fax: 1-800-450-0391

Returns
Credit memo only (no cash refunds) for saleable copies of in-print titles only, sent prepaid to our returns warehouse:

@FireflyBooksLtd        
@FireflyBooks        
@firefly.books

Follow us on social media:

Director of Sales, Toronto
Darryl Scott
Tel: (416) 550-9854
darryl@fireflybooks.com

Quebec
Karen Stacey
Hornblower Group
Tel: (514) 704-3626
Fax: (800) 596-8496
kstacey@hornblowerbooks.com

Tracey Boisvert-Bhangu
Hornblower Group
Tel: (514) 231-4727
Fax: (800) 596-8496
tboisvert-bhangu@hornblowerbooks.com

Saskatchewan, Manitoba  
& Northwestern Ontario
Rorie Bruce
737 Montrose Street
Winnipeg, MB  R3M 3M5
Tel: (204) 781-1769
rorbruce@mymts.net

Eastern Ontario/Atlantic Provinces
Laurie Martella
Hornblower Group
Tel: 416-461-7973
1-855-444-0770 ext.2
Fax: 416-461-0365
lmartella@hornblowerbooks.com

Southwestern and Northern Ontario
Roberta Samec
Hornblower Group
Tel: 416-461-7973
1-855-444-0770 ext.1
Fax: 416-461-0365
rsamec@hornblowerbooks.com

British Columbia and Alberta
Jason James
Tel: 416-648-3213
jason@fireflybooks.com

Gift & Special Sales — Ontario, 
Quebec & Atlantic 
Nellwyn Lampert
Hornblower Group
Tel: 902-514-0949
Toll free: 1-855-444-0700 ext.5
nlampert@hornblowerbooks.com

Special & Corporate Sales
Brad Roberts
Tel: (416) 499-8412 x134
brad@fireflybooks.com

SALES REPRESENTATIVES: CANADA

Canada Returns:
Firefly Books
50 Staples Avenue, Unit 1
Richmond Hill, Ontario
L4B 0A7



PRINTED IN CANADA

see inside
these exciting titles... and more BEST OF FIREFLY’S BACKLIST

CANADIAN EDITION


	OFC
	IFC
	F2025_interior
	IBC
	OBC

